1.10.01	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
thereof.	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
1. Paul J. Weber	Pearl Technology Holdings, LLC
2. Kenneth B. Trauner	1407 N. Ft. Harrison Ave., Unit H
3. Luiz B. Da Silva	Clearwater, FL 33755
Attorney Docket No.:P1-24	TITLE: Allergen and Irritant Measuring Device
Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment E	xecution Date: January 4, 2001
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with a napplication, the execution date of the application 	ew
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
091758400	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	lence 7. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: John P. Wooldridge	8. Total fee \$ <u>40</u>
Address: 1334 Ridgestone Court	□ Enclosed
Livermore, CA 94550	 Authorized charge deposit account
	9. Deposit Account number:
	501330
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE

10. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John P. Wooldridge
Name of Person Signing
Signature
Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

PATENT

REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0430

Received: 04.Jan.01 05:30 PM From: 9252920537 To: 2402142491

Powered by AFax.com

Page: 3 of 4

John Wooldmidge

925 282 9597

01/04/01 04:24P P.003

A	SS	IG	N	M	V	ſ

ise No.: P1-24	,
rgood and valuable conside	ration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)
Paul J. Weber	2. Kenneth B. Trauner
Luiz B. Da Silva	4,
	6.
والمراز والمرازين والمستناء والمتاريخ والمتاريخ	fers to ASSIGNEE, Pearl Technology Holdings, LLC, a Florida Lin
. 33755, and the successors, crest for the United States a improvements which are dis LERGEN AND IRRITAN d which is found in	administrative office located at 1407 N. Ft. Harrison, Unit H, Clearw assigns and logal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any closed in the invention entitled: TMEASURING DEVICE
33755, and the successors, erest for the United States a improvements which are dis LERGEN AND IRRITAN which is found in	administrative office located at 1407 N. Ft. Harrison, Unit H, Clearw assigns and logal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any aclosed in the invention entitled: TMEASURING DEVICE led on 1-9-01, entitled as above and
33755, and the successors, crest for the United States a improvements which are dispersively and in the state of the U.S. patent application filiating the above name	administrative office located at 1407 N. Ft. Harrison, Unit H, Clearw assigns and logal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any aclosed in the invention entitled: TMEASURING DEVICE led on 1-9-01, entitled as above and
. 33755, and the successors, erest for the United States a improvements which are dis LERGEN AND IRRITAN d which is found in U.S. patent application filiating the above name	administrative office located at 1407 N. Ft. Harrison, Unit H, Clearw assigns and logal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any aclosed in the invention entitled: T MEASURING DEVICE led on 1-9-01, entitled as above and addresses inventor
. 33755, and the successors, terest for the United States a improvements which are distincted which is found in U.S. patent application filiating the above name U.S. patent application series	administrative office located at 1407 N. Ft. Harrison, Unit H, Clearw assigns and logal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any aclosed in the invention entitled: T MEASURING DEVICE led on 1-9-01, entitled as above and addresses inventor

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Page 1 of 2 P1-24 Assignment

PATENT

REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0431

Received: 04.Jan.01 05:30 PM From: 9252920537. To: 2402142491

Powered by **defax.com**

Page: 4 of 4

John Hooldhidge

925 282 9537

01/04/01 04:24P P.004

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Pearl Technology Holdings, LLC.

executed this

Page 2 of 2 P1-24 Assignment

> **PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0432**

RECORDED: 01/10/2001